COUNTY TEA FIELD BLI	nebry & Dr.	ukard	© Copyrighted Repr STATE NM	
FR FMARATHON OIL CO.			AP	444
LEASE MUNCY, J. L.			SERIAL ON	1
Sec 24, T-22-S, R-37-E			MAP	
350' FSL, 1720' FWL of	Sec		CO-ORD	
4 mi SE/Eunice		CLASS DX-D		L
RE-CMP 10-4-74	FORMATION	DATUM	FORMATION	DATUM
56				
13 3/8" at 302' w/250 sx			+	
8 5/8" at 2801' w/1500 sx		1	+ +	
5 1/2" at 6955' w/750 sx			<u> </u>	
		† <b></b>		
	1			

IP (Drinkard) Perfs 6266-6832 F 11 BOFD + trace wtr. Fot based on 24 hr test thru 20/64" chk. GOR NR; Grav NR; OP Pkr: TP 525#

CONTR	OPRS ELEV (\$ 3 ⊖ ) €	22.5		
	OTHOREE CALLS	114	PD Ligit	TVPETIO
			\ \ \ \	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

F.R.C. 11-16-74 (Drinkard) (Orig. Ohio Oil Co., The, comp 1-3-49 thru (Blinebry) Perfs 5419-5509', OTD 7447', OPB 5542')
11-11-74 TD 7447'; FBD 6909'; COMFIETE Drld out to 6909' Perf @ 6266', 6300', 6308', 6330', 6261', 6380', 6397', 6408', 6420', 6425', 6148', 6456', 6458', 6463', 6642', 6645', 6651', 6654', 6663', 6668', 6671', 6682', 6686', 6692', 6735', 6739', 6750', 6757', 6779', 6786', 6802', 6812', 6821', 6825', 6832' w/1 SPI Acid (6266-6832') 5400 gals Frac (6266-6832') 5400 gals
Frac (6266-6832') 5006 gals
11-16-74 COMPLETION REPORTED STATE OF NEW MEXICO

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P. O. BOX 2088

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Fai	1	<b>C</b> - '	102	
Res	115	eđ	10-	1-78

· · · ·

	All distance	a must he from t	he euter beundar	les of the Secti	<b>M</b> .	
		1-			•	Well No.
the local division of		<u>J.</u>				3
Section	Township		Range	County		
1	225		37E	Lea		
ation of Well;	<u> </u>					
feet from the		line and 1	720	feet from the	West	line
						Dedicated Acreages
Blineb	гу.	B1:	inebry Gas			80 Ac
ian one lease nd royalty).	is dedicated to	the well, out	lline each and	d identify the	r ownership t	hercof (both as to worki
No I necessary.)_ le will be assi	f answer is "yes he owners and tra- igned to the well	"type of con act descriptio	solidation ns which hav	e actually b	een consolida	ited. (Use reverse side o
					I hereby c	CERTIFICATION certify that the Information con
			4 8 2 1		toined here best of my	in is true ond complete to th knowledge and belief.
- +   					Thomas F Position Producti Company · Marathon Date	. Zapatka/ on Engineer Oil Company r 27, 1985
		-			shown on th notes of oc under my su	ertify that the well location is plat was platted from field tual surveys made by me or pervision, and that the same correct to the best of my nd belief.
		والبالي فالشعار المتعاد	<del></del>			· · · · · · · · · ·
	24         feet from the         Producing         Blineb         acreage decomponent         an one lease do         an one lease do	Section Township 24 22S retion of Well: feet from the South Producing Formation Blinebry re acreage dedicated to the su han one lease is dedicated to har one lease of different owner ommunitization, unitization, for No If answer is "yes is "no," list the owners and trained necessary.)	1       Company       J.         Section       Township         24       22S         reation of Well;       Ine and       1         Producing Formation       Proof         B1 inebry       B1         acreage dedicated to the subject well by         an one lease is dedicated to the well, out         an one lease of different ownership is dedic         ommunitization, unitization, force-pooling, et         No       If answer is "yes," type of con         is "no," list the owners and tract description         Incessary.)	Section       Township       Range         24       22S       37E         Solution of Well:         test from the South Ince and 1720         Producting Formation       Paol         Blinebry       Blinebry Gas         ne acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored per         tan one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each an         nd royalty).         an one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the w         ommunitization, unitization, force-pooling.etc?         No       If answer is "yes," type of consolidation         is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have incessary.)         Immunitial interests have be ing, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating	1 Company       J. L. Muncy         Section       Township       Range       County         24       22S       37E       Lea         Township       Range       County         24       22S       37E       Lea         Township       37E       Lea         Provide the South       Ime and       1720       Irot from the Bilinebry Gas         Providering Formation       Blinebry       Blinebry Gas       Blinebry Gas         er acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachur         trout of indicated to the well, outline each and identify the odi royalty).         trout of indicated to the well, outline each and identify the odi royalty).         trout of identication, force-pooling, etc?         In No         If answer is "yes," type of consolidation         trout of the well until all interests have been consoliditing, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest         Import of the well until all interests have been consolidation         Import of the well until all interests have been consolidation         Import of the well until all interests have been consolidation	1 Company       J. L. Muncy         24       22S       37E       County         24       22S       37E       Lea         anion of Welly       Inco and       1720       tret from the       WEST         Producing Formation       Blinebry Gas       Enclose of the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the arrange dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the arrange dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership the droyalty).         an one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership the droyalty).       In answer is "yes," type of consolidation



## NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

,

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-55

•

	All dist	ances must be fr	om the oute	r boundaries of	the Section	•	
Operator	······································		Lease				Well No.
Marathon Oil C	ompany		J.	L. Muncy			3
Unit Letter Sect	· · ·		Ronge		County	# <u>.</u> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
N 2	4 22-	S		37-е	]	Lea	•
Actual Footage Location	of Well:						
350 <sub>fee</sub>	t from the South	line and	1720	) <sub>feet</sub>	from the	West	line
Ground Level Elev:	Producing Formation		Pool				Dedicated Acreage:
3320'	Blinebry			Blinebry			120 Acres
1 Outling the en	reage dedicated to th		11 1	. 1 .1	7 1		Actes
	ne lease is dedicate						nereof (both as to working
dated by comm	nitization, unitization No If answer is ' no," list the owners ar	, force-poolii 'yes,'' type of	ng. etc? f consolid	ation		<del></del>	all owners been consoli-
No allowable w	ill be assigned to the	well until all non-standard	interests l unit, elin	have been c minating sucl	onsolidat n interest	ed (by com s, has been	munitization, unitization, approved by the Commis-
		37E	1		T		CERTIFICATION
	K	D7日	i				CERTIFICATION
	         +		       			tained her best of my <u>Will</u> Name	ertify that the information con- ein is true and complete to the knowledge and belief. <i>Liam D. Holmes</i>
	ł	Marath					am D. Holmes
	1	maratn	on [			Position	
	ł					Petrol	Leum Engineer
						Company	
	1		1			Marati	on Oil Company
			i			Date	
	1 24		i			Februa	ary 14, 1977
	       Dedicate	ed Acreage Acres	7->		T 22 S	shown on t notes of a under my s is true an	certify that the well loc his plat was plotted from actual surveys made by supervision, and that the od correct to the best c and belief.
<b>←</b> 1720'	3350					Date Surveye Registered P and/or Land	mlessional Engineer
						Certificate N	0.
0 330 660 90 1	1 1 1 1 1 320 1650 1980 2310 26	40 2000	1500	1000 500	1	l	



-

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Form C-128

°℃ sed 5/1/57

Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat

Section A.			Date August 18, 1958
Operator The Ohio Oil Company	Leas	seJ.L.Mund	ΣΥ 
Well No. <u>3</u> Unit Letter N Located <u>350</u> Feet From County <u>Lea</u> G. L. Name of Producing Formation	Section24	Township	<b>11</b> S Range 37 E NMPM
Located 350 Feet From	South Line,	<u>1720</u> Fe	et From West Line
County Lea G. L.	Elevation 33	20Dedicat	ed Acreage <u>160</u> Acres
Hame of froudering rormacion	DILLEDIV	2001	Rlinebry Con
<pre>l. Is the Operator the only ow YesNo X .</pre>	ner* in the dedi	cated acreage of	utlined on the plat below?
2. If the answer to question o	ne is "no." have	the interacte	
consolidated by communitiza	tion agreement o	r otherwise? V	es X No . If answer is
	D Operating	Antoomont	
3. If the answer to question to	wo is "no," list	all the owners	and their respective interests
below:			
Gunon			
Owner		Land Des	cription
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ection.B			
Note: Dedicated Acreage Odt			
Note: Dedicated Acreage Odt Authorized By Order R-	Ined Below		
, Addition Tzed by Order R	1232.		This is to centrify that the
	1		information in Section A
J A			above is true and complete
			to the best of my knewledge
	i		and belief.
·		~	The Ohio Oil Company
	он	0	(Operator)
			n.
			Khomas a. theft
	, 		(Representative)
1	ļ		Box 2107, Hobbs, New Mexico
			Address
	Dedicated		
	Acreage		This is to certify that the
* <sup>2</sup>			well location shown on the
*	1		plat in Section B was plotted
		1	from field notes of actual
			surveys made by me or under
		H	my supervision and that the
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and
			belief.
		*	Date Surveyed
3		*	
	1		
350	J. L. Muncy I		Registered Professional
			Engineer and/or Land Surveyor.
330 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640	2000 1500	1000 500 O	
(See instructi	ions for complete	ing this form	Certificate No.

## INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETION:

- 1. Operator shall furnish and certify to the information called for in Section A.
- 2. Operator shall outline the dedicated acreage for both oil and gas wells on the plat in Section B.
- 3. A registered professional engineer or land surveyor registered in the State of New Mexico or approved by the Commission shall show on the plat the location of the well and certify this information in the space provided.
- 4. All distances shown on the plat must be from the outer boundaries of Section.
- 5. If additional space is needed for listing owners and their respective interests as required in question 3, Section A, please use space below

:

\* "Owner" means the person who has the right to drill into and to produce from any pool and to appropriate the production either for himself or for himself and another. (65-3-29 (e) NMSA 1953 Comp.)

	2		MEXICO		
			ATION COMMIS		orm C-128
	W	ell Location and	for Gas Proratio	on Plat	
Operator The	Ohio Oil Company	- I	TUBBS OFFICE OC		une 25, 1956
Well No. 3	Section	24 Town	UN 27 $M$ 89:	$35_{Range} 37 -$	E NMPM
Located 1720			Line, 350	Feet From	
Lee		T	dexico. G. L.		
Name of Produc	ing Formation		Pool Plinebry		Acreage 160
•	(Note: All dista	inces must be fr	om outer bounda		
	Philli	ns I	Guli		
			Ohl	9	
1				-	
ала — 4 ала — 4 ала — 4		1997 <b></b>			
× .	2			, 	
		• <sup>2</sup>			
£.			5		
		Dedica	160 Acres ted Acreage	·	
	4				
			Muncy	● <sup>t</sup>	
1. Is this Well a	SCALE : IT = HOOC'			a Maria and a state of the second	
	Dual Comp. ? Y to Question 1 in ly completed we eage? Yes	s yes, are there	prepared fror made by me c that the same	tify that the all n field notes o or under my su are true and o owledge and be	f actual surveys pervision and correct to the
Name Thomas 0. 1 Position Petrole	eum Engineer	Q. U.f.co	Date Surveyed		
Representing The Address Box 2107	Ohio Oil Company 7, Hobts, New Mex	1co	Registered F Land Surveyo	Professional Er	ngineer and/or

u ≩∓ ¥ ≉.

Least showing the **COMM.** Least showing the J. As showing

T. A. STEELE

P. B. STEWART

D. L. PROVINCE

	Entropy NEW ]	MEXICO	Gas Well Pla	۰۰ ۴
C	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	fon commission		
	•	Da	te November 17, 19 DEC 10	53
<u>The Ohio Oil Compan</u> Operator	y J. L. Leas	<u>Muncy</u> e	We lou noof	<u>3 19</u> 53
Name of Producing 1	FormationBli	nebry Poo	HOP Blinebry	
No. Acres Dedicated	to the Well 80	Lores	R-446	(Jackson 1997)
-		₽	: •	
SECTION <u>24</u>	TOWNSH	IIP22 South	RANGE_ <u>37_Eas</u>	
	and and a second se			
	Dedicated Acreage			
				<b>2</b>
	-440 —		-1	
1720	\$\$ 350	J. L. Muncy	•	

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Drinkard 1, 2 Blinebry 3

2 <sup>10</sup> - 1

-

Name	DK Spellman Ir JRD			
Position_	Petroleum Engineer			
Represer	ting The Ohio Oil Company			
AddressBox 552, Midland, Texas				

## INSTRUCTIONS

14

1. Is this gas well a dual completion? Yes No X

2. If the answer to Question 1 is Yes, are there any other dually completed wells within the dedicated acreage? Yes No\_\_\_\_\_

A separate plat must be filed for each gas well, outlining the area dedicated to such well and showing the location of all other wells (oil and gas) within the outlined area.

Mail in duplicate to the district office for the district in which the well is located.